Republic of the Philippines

NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
_ Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: 2024-08-19-01i

Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and
Recommending the Project for Award to A&] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University through the Bids and Awards Committee-
Infrastructure advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for project
2024-08i: Completion of Business Stalls and Classrooms for Bambang Campus, with an
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php15,137,000.00 in the NVSU website, the
PhilGEPS, Social Media, and conspicuous places in the premises of the NVSU on June 18, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Pre-Bid Conference and Opening of Bids were scheduled on June 26, 2024
and July 8, 2024 respectively;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (03) bidders bought the bidding
documents, to wit:

1. A&] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION;
2. ]J3MS CONSTRUCTION; and
3. D&D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO,;

WHEREAS, on the scheduled deadline of submission and receipt of bids dated July 8, 2024
at 9:00AM, all the prospective bidders submitted bid envelopes;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, all the bidders
passed the preliminary examinations as to legal/technical and financial bids, and were found
eligible on July 8, 2024;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME BID OFFER | DISCOUNT Dlscg:’l;"m
A&] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION 11,822,724.68 | 526% | 11,200,849.36
J3MS CONSTRUCTION 12,827,476.06 8.5% | 11,737,140.59
D&D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO. 12,608,037.57 3.0% | 12,229,796.44

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation, and ascertainment of all
statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB), its bid has been found to be responsive;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME AMOUNT
11,822,724.68 with 5.26% discount
A&]J DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION - 11,200,849.36

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the University Bids and Awards Committee-
Infrastructure, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

a. award the project to A&] Designs*and Construction as the bidder with the Lowest
Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) amounting to Php11,200,849.36; and
b. recommend for approval by the University President the foregoing action.




